PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7537292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/18/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNION PACKAGING, LLC	04/18/2022
LBP MANUFACTURING LLC	04/18/2022
LBP INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC	04/18/2022
LBP IHC LLC	04/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LBP HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	2288 MAIN STREET EXTENSION	
City:	SAYREVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08872	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7325718
Patent Number:	8015780
Application Number:	16400838
Patent Number:	9216837
Patent Number:	9505516
Patent Number:	9211970
Patent Number:	9309023
Patent Number:	7721774
Patent Number:	8870018
Patent Number:	9676570
Patent Number:	7770756
Patent Number:	8627999
Patent Number:	7066869
Patent Number:	9751656
Patent Number:	7740139
Patent Number:	7735640

PATENT REEL: 061090 FRAME: 0818

507490402

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9051102
Patent Number:	7077309
Patent Number:	9108794
Patent Number:	9743798
Patent Number:	9629494
Patent Number:	9452879
Patent Number:	9527661
Patent Number:	9908667
Application Number:	29364228
Application Number:	29364215
Application Number:	29364218
Application Number:	29364223
Application Number:	29392728
Application Number:	29392729
Application Number:	29392731
Application Number:	29642103
Application Number:	29643907
Application Number:	29621658
Application Number:	29518788
Application Number:	29358453
Application Number:	29522373
Application Number:	29321925
Application Number:	29324764
Application Number:	29317816
Application Number:	29358446
Application Number:	29465518
Application Number:	16251635
Application Number:	15827876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)972-5487 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-297-2660 Phone:

EWEISZ@COZEN.COM Email: EDWARD M. WEISZ **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3 WTC, 175 GREENWICH ST. Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SABERT MERGER-00461934

> **PATENT REEL: 061090 FRAME: 0819**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD M. WEISZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward M. Weisz/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Merger-Docs-1#page1.tif		
source=Merger-Docs-1#page2.tif		
source=Merger-Docs-1#page3.tif		
source=Merger-Docs-1#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 061090 FRAME: 0820 Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNION PACKAGING, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"LBP MANUFACTURING LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,

"LBP INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"LBP IHC LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "LBP HOLDINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "LBP
HOLDINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2022, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

TANK TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

5778007 8100M SR# 20221570532

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Businck, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203243544

Date: 04-22-22

PATENT REEL: 061090 FRAME: 0821 __ State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:01 PM 04/21/2022
FILED 04:01 PM 04/21/2022
SR 20221570532 - File Number 5778007

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UNION PACKAGING, LLC

AND

LBP MANUFACTURING LLC

AND

LBP INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LLC

AND

LBP IHC LLC

INTO

LBP HOLDINGS LLC

LBP Holdings LLC, in order to accomplish the merger with and into it of each of Union Packaging, LLC, LBP Manufacturing LLC, LBP Intermediate Holdings LLC and LBP IHC LLC, pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: Union Packaging, LLC, LBP Manufacturing LLC, LBP Intermediate Holdings LLC and LBP IHC LLC, each Delaware limited liability companies that have authority under the Act for this transaction, are to merge with and into LBP Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, that has authority under the Act for this transaction.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the sole member of each of Union Packaging, LLC, LBP Manufacturing LLC, LBP Intermediate Holdings LLC and LBP IHC LLC and LBP Holdings LLC, in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving business entity is LBP Holdings LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective following the effectiveness of the merger of LBP Investments LLC, with and into LBP Manufacturing LLC, regardless of the date of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

2837274.2 076284-101586

PATENT REEL: 061090 FRAME: 0822 FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the business office of LBP Holdings LLC, located at c/o Sabert Corporation, 2288 Main Street Extension, Sayreville, New Jersey 08872.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by LBP Holdings LLC on request and without cost to any member of either LBP Holdings LLC, Union Packaging, LLC, LBP Manufacturing LLC, LBP Intermediate Holdings LLC or LBP IHC LLC.

[remainder of page left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this 18 day of April, 2022.

LBP HOLDINGS LLC

Sabert Corporation, its sole member Ву:

Name: Gary Ziznewski Title: Chief Financial Officer

3

PATENT REEL: 061090 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 09/14/2022